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Sustainable Composites is a partnership between industry, academia and government that brings 
ǘƻƎŜǘƘŜǊ ǘƘŜ ¦YΩǎ ŎƻƳǇƻǎƛǘŜǎ ŜȄǇŜǊǘƛǎŜ ǘƻ ǉǳƛŎƪƭȅ ǘǳǊƴ ǊŜǎŜŀǊŎƘ ōǊŜŀƪǘƘǊƻǳƎƘǎ ƛƴǘƻ ƛƴŘǳǎǘǊƛŀƭ 

applications.
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¢ƻ ǘǊŀƴǎŦƻǊƳ ǘƘŜ ¦YΩǎ ǿƻǊƭŘ ƭŜŀŘƛƴƎ ŎƻƳǇƻǎƛǘŜǎ ŜƴŘ ƻŦ ƭƛŦŜ ŀŎŀŘŜƳƛŎ ŀƴŘ ŎƻƳƳŜǊŎƛŀƭ 
capabilities into a fully functioning and interconnected supply chain
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LƴŎǊŜŀǎƛƴƎ ǘƘŜ b//Ωǎ ŀōƛƭƛǘȅ ǘƻ ŘŜƭƛǾŜǊ ƛƳǇŀŎǘŦǳƭ ǎǳǎǘŀƛƴŀōƭŜ 
composites research and development
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Dismantlable Joints was part of the 2019/20 NCC Technology Pull-through Programme with Oxford Brookes University. 
Its primary aim was to increase the technology readiness level of disbondable adhesives

Disbond of sample joined using 
ET536 +10wt% EG (heat gun) Cohesive joint disbond caused by activation of different 

additives within two structural adhesives

1

2

3

4

5

Bond strength 
testing

Usability 
investigation

Durability 
assessment

Heat source 
validation

Technology 
demonstration

Adhesives containing additives 
that are triggered by external 
stimuli

Innovation in repair and 
modifications, as well as more 
efficient disassembly at end of life

Structural adhesives are high 
strength and irreversible in nature
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